
No. 25A608 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

_________________ 

GREG ABBOTT, GOVERNOR OF TEXAS, ET AL., APPLICANTS 

v. 

LEAGUE OF UNITED LATIN AMERICAN CITIZENS, ET AL. 

_________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served 
with copies of the BRIEF OF UNITED STATES SENATORS JOHN CORNYN AND 
TED CRUZ AS AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF APPLICANTS, via e-mail and 
first-class mail, postage prepaid, this 24th day of November, 2025. 

[See Attached Service List] 

 
/s/Jason B. Torchinsky 
Jason Torchinsky  
    Counsel of Record 
Holtzman Vogel Baran 
Torchinsky & Josefiak PLLC 
2300 N. Street NW, Suite 643 
Washington D.C. 20037 
202.737.8808 (phone) 
540.341.8809 (fax) 
Email: 
jtorchinsky@holtzmanvogel.com 

 

  



Counsel of Record for Applicant 
William Robert Peterson 
Office of the Texas Attorney General 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC-059) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
(512) 936-1700 
william.peterson@oag.texas.gov 
Party name: Greg Abbott, et al. 
 
Counsel of Record for Respondents 
Chad Wilson Dunn 
Brazil & Dunn 
1900 Pearl Street 
Austin, TX 78705 
(512) 717-9822 
chad@brazilanddunn.com 
Party name: Brooks Respondents 

D. John Sauer- Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 
Ph: 202-514-2217 
Party name: United States 
 
Plaintiff-Intervenors: 
Gary L. Bledsoe 
The Bledsoe Law Firm, PLLC 
6633 Highway 290 East, Suite 208, 
Austin, Texas 78723-1157 
(512) 322-9992 
Email: garybledsoe@sbcglobal.net 
 
Robert Stephen Notzon 
Law Office of Robert Notzon 
1502 West Avenue 
Austin, TX 78701 (512)474-7563 
Email: robert@notzonlaw.com 
 
TXNAACP: 
Lindsey Beth Cohan 
Dechert LLP 
515 Congress Avenue Suite 1400 
Austin, TX 78701 



512-394-3027 
Email: lindsey.cohan@dechert.com 
 
MALC Plaintiffs: 
George (Tex) Quesada 
Sommerman McCaffity Quesada & Geisler 
3811 Turtle Creek Blvd. Suite 1400 
Dallas, TX 75219 
(214) 720-0720 
Email: quesada@textrial.com 
 
Sean J. McCaffity 
Sommerman, McCaffity, Quesada & Geisler, LLP 
3811 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1400 
Dallas, TX 75219 
214-720-0720 
Email: smccaffity@textrial.com 

Joaquin Robert Gonzalez 
1533 Austin Hwy Ste 102 PMB 402 
San Antonio, TX 78218 210-663-6727 
Fax: 210-663-6727 
Email: joaquinrobertgonzalez@gmail.com 
 
LULAC Plaintiffs: 
Nina Perales 
MALDEF [Mexican American Legal Defense & Educational Fund] 
110 Broadway Street, #300 
San Antonio, TX 78205 
(210) 224-5476 Fax: 210/224-5382 
Email: nperales@maldef.org 
 
Gonzales Plaintiffs: 
David Fox 
Elias Law Group LLP 
250 Massachusetts Ave NW Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20001 202-968-4546 
Email: dfox@elias.law 
 
Max Renea Hicks 
Law Office of Max Renea Hicks 
P. O. Box 303187 
Austin, TX 78703 
(512) 480-8231 
Email: rhicks@renea-hicks.com 




